



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.14303 OF 2022**

Sachin Sahebrao Jadhav and ors. ..Petitioners

vs.

Chief Secretary, State Government  
Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

-----  
Adv. Trisha Choudhari h/f Adv. M.A. Choudhari, for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for the Respondent-State.  
-----

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**1.** Learned counsel for the Petitioners assures that a copy of the Petition will be served on the learned counsel for the Respondents.

**2.** At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**(N. R. BORKAR, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**